
The Parish of Our Lady of the Angels, Mercia 
With the churches of St Joseph the Worker, Winshill & 

Ss. Peter & Paul’s, Swadlincote, 
including Repton the ancient capital of Mercia. 

Parish Priest: Fr Neil Peoples 
125 Alexandra Road, Burton on Trent, DE15 0JD Tel: 01283 564814 

Parish Office Email: ppburtonandswadlincote@gmail.com 
 

Fr Neil’s email: 
Neil.peoples@dioceseofnottingham.uk 
Parish Website: www.ssw-rcc.org.uk 
Twitter: @OLOA_Mercia 
Facebook: Ss Peter and Paul’s and St Joseph the Worker 
Vocations vocations@dioceseofnottingham.uk 
Safeguarding 
St Joseph the Worker: Margaret Banton 01283542357 
Ss. Peter and Paul:       Mary Nissen            07535187362 

Hall Hire 
St Joseph the Worker - Mary Nissen 
07535187362 
Ss. Peter and Paul - Pat Gorman 
07961034194 
 

Thirtieth Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 

 
 

Date 
 

Saturday 
28th October 

 

Sunday 
29th October 

 
 

Tuesday 
31st October 

 

Wednesday 
1st November 

 

Thursday 
2nd November 

 

Friday 
3rd November 

 

Saturday 
4th November 

 

Sunday 
5th November 

Feast 
 

Vigil Mass for 30th 

Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

30th Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 
 
 

Vigil for 
All Saints Day 

 

All Saints 
Holy Day of 
Obligation 

All Souls Day 
 
 
 

Feria 
 
 

Vigil Mass for 31st 

Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

 

31st Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 

Time 
 

11.00am 
5.00pm 
6.00pm 
9.00am 

11.00am 
5.00pm 

 

6.00pm 
7.00pm 

 

10.00am 
6pm 

 

9.30am 
6pm 

 

5.30pm 
6.30pm 

 

11.00am 
5.00pm 
6.00pm 

9.00am 
11.00am 
5.00pm 

Church Intention/Service 
 

SSPP CONFESSIONS 
SSPP Kieran McDermott RIP 
SJW Polish Mass 
STJ Thomas O’Neill RIP 

SSPP Margaret Jordan RIP 
STJ Andrew Oramus RIP 

 

SSPP Dennis Heptonstall RIP 
STJ Mass in Polish 

 

SSPP Judith Frith RIP 
STJ Holy Souls 

 

SJW Souls in Purgatory 
SSPP Holy Souls 

 

SSPP       Carol and Victor Hancox 
SSPP       Adoration, Rosary & DM 

 

SSPP CONFESSIONS 
SSPP Martin Collins RIP 
SJW Polish Mass 

STJ Audrey Hofland 
SSPP Frank and Mary Cox RIP 
STJ Holy Souls 

 

Next RCIA session on Wednesday 1st November on the Power of Prayer. 7pm 

(After 6pm Mass has finished) in St Joseph the Worker Church 
 

St Vincent De Paul (SVP) Conference Group 
within the Parish area 

Email: SVPMercia@gmail.com or Telephone 07716879306 

 

PARISH NEWSLETTER 
AVAILABLE BY EMAIL
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 Baptism Course 
Next course will take place 

on Thursday 9th 

November, due to the 
issues with the Hall, this 
may have to take place in 

the Church. 

Food Parcels 
Due to the Ongoing issue 
with RAAC in the Parish 
Centre, Food parcels are 

available from the back of 
SSPP Church on Friday 

morning 

 

Parish Social         
Stratford on Avon 

Christmas Market on 
Friday 8th December. 

The coach is now full please 
could you pay your fair ASAP 

to Stella on 01283 543178 

 
 

Blessing of Graves 
Stapenhill Cemetery at 2pm on Sunday 5th November 

Bretby Crematorium at 2pm on Sunday 12th November 
Newhall Cemetery at 2pm on Sunday 19th November 

Church Gresley Cemetery at 2pm on Sunday 26th November 
 
 

First Holy Communion Applications 
Final date for applications is this weekend! 

 

Shoe Box Appeal 
The shoe boxes for our annual shoe box appeal are now available to collect from the back 

of the Church. Each shoe box has an itinerary list of items with it. All boxes need to be 
returned to Church by 12th November. 

For any further information please contact Paul Oldfield on 07818580477 
 

Parish Pilgrimage with Fr Neil to Krakow, Poland 
24th June to 1st July (7 Nights) including Breakfast and Dinner 

Flights from Birmingham to Krakow 
Staying at the Hotel Ibis 

Pilgrimage will include visits to the Sanctuary of the Divine Mercy, 
Salt Mine Museum and Auschwitz & Birkenau 

£989 per person (Sharing) single person supplement £249 
for more information, please speak to Mary Nissen 

 

Parish Christmas Fair 
Will take place on Saturday 25th November in the Parish Hall at STJ. Donations of bottles 

and prizes are welcome. If you would like to run a stall, please let us know.  
Raffle tickets will be available soon. 

 
 

Peter Shields RIP 
Last weekend we heard the sad news of the sudden death of Peter Shields. We assure 
Peter’s family of our prayers at this time and details of the funeral will be issued once 

known. Peter was chair of SSPP Parish Council and had been recently appointed the Chair 
for our New Parish Council. He was a great assistance with regards maintenance around 
our churches and properties and especially with the nursery and new car park project in 

Swadlincote. He will be sorely missed. 
 

May he Rest in Peace. 


