

The Parish of Our Lady of the Angels, Mercia

With the churches of St Joseph the Worker, Winshill & Ss. Peter & Paul's, Swadlincote, including Repton the ancient capital of Mercia.

Parish Priest: Fr Neil Peoples

125 Alexandra Road, Burton on Trent, DE15 0JD Tel: 01283 564814 Parish Office Email: ppburtonandswadlincote@gmail.com



Fr Neil's email:

Neil.peoples@dioceseofnottingham.uk **Parish Website:** www.ssw-rcc.org.uk

Twitter: @OLOA_Mercia

Facebook: Ss Peter and Paul's and St Joseph the Worker

Vocations vocations@dioceseofnottingham.uk

Safeguarding

St Joseph the Worker: Margaret Banton **01283542357**Ss. Peter and Paul: Mary Nissen **07535187362**

Hall Hire

St Joseph the Worker - Mary Nissen **07535187362**

Ss. Peter and Paul - Pat Gorman **07961034194**

Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time

<u>Date</u>	<u>Feast</u>	<u>Time</u>	Church	Intention/Service
Saturday 28 th October	Vigil Mass for 30 th Sunday in Ordinary Time	11.00am 5.00pm 6.00pm	SSPP SSPP SJW	CONFESSIONS Kieran McDermott RIP Polish Mass
Sunday 29 th October	30 th Sunday in Ordinary Time	9.00am 11.00am 5.00pm	STJ SSPP STJ	Thomas O'Neill RIP Margaret Jordan RIP Andrew Oramus RIP
Tuesday 31 st October	Vigil for All Saints Day	6.00pm 7.00pm	SSPP STJ	Dennis Heptonstall RIP Mass in Polish
Wednesday 1 st November	All Saints Holy Day of Obligation	10.00am 6pm	SSPP STJ	Judith Frith RIP Holy Souls
Thursday 2 nd November	All Souls Day	9.30am 6pm	SJW SSPP	Souls in Purgatory Holy Souls
Friday 3 rd November	Feria	5.30pm 6.30pm	SSPP SSPP	Carol and Victor Hancox Adoration, Rosary & DM
Saturday 4th November	Vigil Mass for 31st Sunday in Ordinary Time	11.00am 5.00pm 6.00pm	SSPP SSPP SJW	CONFESSIONS Martin Collins RIP Polish Mass
Sunday 5 th November	31st Sunday in Ordinary Time	9.00am 11.00am 5.00pm	STJ SSPP STJ	Audrey Hofland Frank and Mary Cox RIP Holy Souls

Next RCIA session on Wednesday 1st November on the Power of Prayer. 7pm (After 6pm Mass has finished) in St Joseph the Worker Church

St Vincent De Paul (SVP) Conference Group within the Parish area

Email: $\underline{SVPMercia@gmail.com}$ or Telephone $\underline{07716879306}$

PARISH NEWSLETTER AVAILABLE BY EMAIL



Baptism Course

Next course will take place on **Thursday 9**th **November**, due to the issues with the Hall, this may have to take place in the Church.

Food Parcels

Due to the Ongoing issue with RAAC in the Parish Centre, Food parcels are available from the back of SSPP Church on Friday morning

Parish Social

Stratford on Avon
Christmas Market on
Friday 8th December.
The coach is now full please
could you pay your fair ASAP
to Stella on 01283 543178

Blessing of Graves

Stapenhill Cemetery at 2pm on Sunday 5th November Bretby Crematorium at 2pm on Sunday 12th November Newhall Cemetery at 2pm on Sunday 19th November Church Gresley Cemetery at 2pm on Sunday 26th November

First Holy Communion Applications

Final date for applications is this weekend!

Shoe Box Appeal

The shoe boxes for our annual shoe box appeal are now available to collect from the back of the Church. Each shoe box has an itinerary list of items with it. All boxes need to be returned to Church by 12th November.

For any further information please contact Paul Oldfield on 07818580477

Parish Pilgrimage with Fr Neil to Krakow, Poland

24th June to 1st July (7 Nights) including Breakfast and Dinner
Flights from Birmingham to Krakow
Staying at the Hotel Ibis
Pilgrimage will include visits to the Sanctuary of the Divine Mercy,
Salt Mine Museum and Auschwitz & Birkenau
£989 per person (Sharing) single person supplement £249
for more information, please speak to Mary Nissen

Parish Christmas Fair

Will take place on Saturday 25th November in the Parish Hall at STJ. Donations of bottles and prizes are welcome. If you would like to run a stall, please let us know.

Raffle tickets will be available soon.

Peter Shields RIP

Last weekend we heard the sad news of the sudden death of Peter Shields. We assure Peter's family of our prayers at this time and details of the funeral will be issued once known. Peter was chair of SSPP Parish Council and had been recently appointed the Chair for our New Parish Council. He was a great assistance with regards maintenance around our churches and properties and especially with the nursery and new car park project in Swadlincote. He will be sorely missed.

May he Rest in Peace.